2000 Annual
2000 Annual General Meeting

Wider Caribbean Sea Turtle Conservation Network (WIDECAST)
“MANATEE ROOM B~

Delta Orlando Hotel, Orlando, Florida
28 - 29 February 2000

PARTICIPANT LIST

ANGUILLA:

Rhon Connor

Field Director

Sea Turtle Project
Anguilla National Trust
P. O. Box 1234

The Valley, Anguilla
British West Indies

Tel: (264) 497-5297
Fax: (264) 497-5571
racjac@hotmail.com
jackie@anguillanet.com

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA:
Gillian Cooper

Executive Director
Environmental Awareness Group
P. O. Box 2103

St. John's, Antigua

Tel: (268) 462-6236

Fax: (268) 463-7740
eag@candw.ag

David Stubbs

Island Manager

Jumby Bay Association
P. O. Box 243

St. John’s, Antigua

Tel / Fax: (268) 462-6000
Cooperstubbs@candw.ag

BARBADOS:
Dr. Julia Horrocks
Director, Barbados Sea Turtle Project
Senior Lecturer
Dept. Biological and
Chemical Sciences
University of the West Indies

Cave Hill Campus - P. O. Box 64
Bridgetown, Barbados

Tel: (246) 417-4320

Fax: (246) 417-4597
horrocks@uwichill.edu.bb

Kirtis Luke
Graduate Student
Dept. Biological and

Chemical Sciences
University of the West Indies
Cave Hill Campus - P. O. Box 64
Bridgetown, Barbados
Tel: (246) 417-4320
Fax: (246) 417-4597
kirtisluke@hotmail.com

BELIZE:

Lic. Alfonso Avilez
Assistant Fisheries Officer
Department of Fisheries

P. O. Box 148

Belize City, Belize

Tel: (501) 2-44552

Fax: (501) 2-32983

species@btl.net

BERMUDA:

Jennifer Gray

Bermuda Turtle Project Coordinator
Head Aquarist

Bermuda Aquarium, Museum and Zoo
P. O. Box FL 145

Flatts, FL BX Bermuda

Tel: (441) 293-2727

Fax: (441) 293-3176
jgray.bamz@ibl.bm



Participant List
WIDECAST Annual Meeting
28-29 February 2000
Orlando USA

BRAZIL:

Maria ('Neca') Marcovaldi
Presidente

Fundacao Pro-TAMAR
Caixa Postal 2219
Salvador-Bahia
CEP:40.210-970 Brazil

Tel: (55 71) 876-1045, -1020
Fax: (55 71) 876-1067
neca@e-net.com.br

BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS:
Mervin Hastings

Marine Biologist

Conservation and Fisheries Department
Ministry of Natural Resources
P. O. Box 3323

Road Town, Tortola

British Virgin Islands

Tel: (284) 494-5681, -3429

Fax: (284) 494-2670
Boodie@bvigovernment.org
Cfd@bvigovernment.org

Fred Freeman

Conservation and Fisheries Department
Ministry of Natural Resources

P. O. Box 3323

Road Town, Tortola

British Virgin Islands

Tel: (284) 494-5681, -3429

Fax: (284) 494-2670
Cfd@bvigovernment.org

CAYMAN ISLANDS:
Jonathan Aiken

Marine Biologist

Department of Environment
P.O. Box 486 GT

Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands
Tel: (345) 949-8469

Fax: (345) 949-4020

jaiken@sfu.ca
Jonathan.Aiken@gov.ky

COLOMBIA:

Diego F. Amorocho

Coordinador Nacional WIDECAST
Calle 4B #38A-37

A.A. 44060

Cali, Colombia

Tel/Fax: (572) 557-4265
damorocho@hotmail.com

COSTA RICA:
Lic. Didiher Chacén Chaverri
Coordinador

Proyecto de Conservacion de las Tortugas Marinas

Programa Marino y Humedales
Asociacion ANAI

Apdo. 170-2070, Sabanilla
San José, Costa Rica

Tel: (506) 224-3570

Fax: (506) 253-7524
tortugas@sol.racsa.co.cr

CUBA:

Felix Moncada Gavilon

Biologo Pesquero

Programa de Tortugas Marinas
Centro de Investigaciones Pesqueras
Barlovento, Santa Fe

5Sta. y 2248

La Habana, Cuba

Tel/Fax: (537) 24 5895
cubacip@ceniai.inf.cu

FRENCH CARIBBEAN:
Jacques Fretey
Fédération francaise des Sociétés

de Sciences naturelles
Muséum national d'Histoire naturelle
Paris cedex 05, 75231 France
Tel/Fax: (333) 25 75 33 43
fretey@ccr.jussieu.fr
chelonee@yahoo.fr

Johan Chevalier

KAWANA Campaign

UVR 8570 - Univ. Paris VII
2 place Jussieu

75251 Paris cedex 05 France
Tel: 1 (44) 27 3543

Fax: 1 (44) 27 56 53
Chevali@ccr.jussieu.fr

GRENADA:

Claire Shirley

Project Coordinator
Ocean Spirits

c/o EcoDive

P. O. Box 336

Grand Anse Beach

St. George’s, Grenada
Tel: (473) 444-7777
Fax: (473) 444-4808
claire_shirl@hotmail.com



Participant List

WIDECAST Annual Meeting
28-29 February 2000

Orlando USA

GUATEMALA:

Anabella Barrios

Wetlands Project Coordinator
IUCN

7ab. 6-80 Zona 13

Ciudad Guatemala
Guatemala

Tel: (502) 472-2977

Fax: (502) 473-5213
a.barrios@starnet.net.gt

HAITI:
Robert Badio
Director, Pesca y Acuacultura
Ministere de I'Agriculture, des Ressources

Naturelles et du Developpement Rural
Damien, Route Nationale No. 1
B.P. 1441
Port-au-Prince, Haiti
Tel: (509) 558-0560 / 222-1867

/ 249-4005 / 223-8605

(Alt.) Tel: (509) 245-8550 (Home)
Tel/Fax: (509) 245-1371 / 245-1008
Jrobert@bhaitiworld.com
focusvideo@yahoo.com

Jan VVoordouw

Coordinator

Regional Information Partnerships
The Panos Institute

B.P. 1595

17 rue Wilson 2e, Pacot
Port-au-Prince, Haiti

Tel/Fax: (509) 245-1672/7925
Panos@haitiweb.net

HONDURAS:

Carlos Molinero

MOPAWI

Apdo. Postal 2175

Tegucigalpa, Honduras

Tel/fax: (504) 235-8659, 239-9234
mopawi@optinet.hn

JAMAICA:

Rhema Kerr

Curator

Hope Zoological Gardens
c/o Ministry of Agriculture
Kingston 6, Jamaica

Tel: (876) 927-1085

Fax: (876) 977-4853
rhemaker@hotmail.com

Andrea Donaldson

Director

Wildlife Unit

Natural Resources Conservation
Authority (NRCA)

10 Caledonia Avenue

Kingston 5, Jamaica

Tel: (876) 754-7550 / 754-7570

Fax: (876) 754-7595

NRCA@infochan.com

Fmcdonald@agcdot.org

NICARAGUA:

Dr. Cynthia Lagueux

Associate Conservation Zoologist
Wildlife Conservation Society
Apartado Postal 59

Bluefields, RAAS

Nicaragua

Tel/Fax: (505) 082-21-777
clagueux@wecs.org

PUERTO RICO:
Lesbia L. Montero

University of Puerto Rico - CUH Station

Sea Grant College Program

100 Road 908

Humacao

Puerto Rico 00791-4300

Tel: (787) 850-0000 ext. 9170 / 9076
Fax: (787) 850-0710
II_montero@cuhad.upr.clu.edu

ST. LUCIA:

Dr. Marie-Louise Felix

Fisheries Biologist

Min. Agriculture, Fisheries, Forestry
and Environment

P. O. Box 709

Castries Waterfront, St. Lucia

Tel: (758) 468-4142, 452-6172

Fax: (758) 542-3853

DeptFish@slumaffe.org

Aquaculture@slumaffe.org

SURINAME:

Raggie Slyngaard

Sea Turtle Coordinator
STINASU
Napelsstraat 403
Paramaribo, Suriname
Tel/Fax: (597) 43 7594
haydib@sr.net



Participant List
WIDECAST Annual Meeting
28-29 February 2000
Orlando USA

Ricardo Pané

Chief

Galibi Village
Christiaankondre - Marowijne
Zonnebloemetr 44
Paramaribo

Suriname

TRINIDAD & TOBAGO:
Solomon Aguillera

Public Relations Officer
Nature Seekers, Inc.

131 Eastern Main Road
Valencia, Trinidad

Tel: (868) 667-9075, -8535
Fax: (868) 668-2680
solonsi@tstt.net.tt

Suzan Lakhan
Treasurer

Nature Seekers, Inc.
Matura Village, Matura
Trinidad

Tel: (868) 668-7337
Fax: (868) 668-2680
natseek @tstt.net.tt

U. S. VIRGIN ISLANDS:
Rafe Boulon

Chief

Resource Management
Virgin Islands National Park
P. O. Box 710, St. John

U.S. Virgin Islands 00831
Tel: (340) 776-6201 x224
Fax: (340) 693-9500
rafe_boulon@nps.gov

Brendalee Phillips

Biologist

USGS Buck Island Reef NM
2100 Church Street

Kings Wharf #100
Christiansted, St. Croix

U.S. Virgin Islands 00820
Tel: (340) 773-1460 ext.36
Fax: (340) 773-5995
Brendalee_phillips@usgs.gov

VENEZUELA:
Lic. Hedelvy Guada
WIDECAST Coordinadora

para Sur America y las Antillas Mayores

Aptdo. Postal 50.789
Caracas 1050-A, Venezuela
Tel: (582) 761-0680, -6355
Fax: (582) 762-8485
95-79050@usb.ve

Vincent Vera

Ministerio del Ambiente y de los Recursos Naturales

Direccién General de Fauna

Av. Isla Margarita, Edifo. Skorpius Apt. SB
Cumbres de Curuma

Caracas 1080 Venezuela
v.vicente@mailcity.com

WIDECAST:
(in alphabetical order, by surname)

Dr. Karen L. Eckert
Executive Director

17218 Libertad Drive

San Diego, California 92127
Tel: (858) 451-6894

Fax: (858) 451-6986
widecast@ix.netcom.com

Wilma Katz

Guatemala Project Officer
P. O. Box 22

Englewood, Florida 34295
Tel: (941) 473-8618

Fax: (941) 475-2905
katzwilma@hotmail.com

Amy Mackay

Information Officer

WIDECAST Conservation Materials
Distribution Center

P. O. Box 486

Kingshill, St. Croix

U. S. Virgin Islands 00851-0486

Tel: (340) 778-4852

Fax: (340) 778-5742

chelonia@viaccess.net

Henri Reichart

WIDECAST Guayana Shield Project Officer
348 Hickory Lane

San Rafael, California 94903

Tel: (415) 472-2939

Fax: (415) 472-2959

hreichart@aol.com



Participant List
WIDECAST Annual Meeting
28-29 February 2000
Orlando USA

Dr. Jim Richardson

Scientific Director

Jumby Bay Hawksbill Project [ Antigua ]
c/o Institute of Ecology

University of Georgia

Athens, Georgia 30602-2202

Tel: (706) 542-6036

Fax: (706) 542-6040
ainforestry@earthlink.net

Alexis Suarez

Director

Latin American Program

P. O. Box 1388

Pt. Reyes Station

California 94956-1388 USA
Tel/Fax: (415) 663-8639
asuarez@best.com

Elizabeth Subin

Director

Office of Development
14 Ledgelawn Avenue
Bar Harbor, Maine 04609
Tel: (207) 288-5233
esubin@acadia.net

OBSERVERS:
(in alphabetical order, by surname)

Dr. F. Alberto Abreu G.

Presidente

IUCN/SSC Marine Turtle Specialist Group
Estacion Mazatlan - ICML

Univ. Nacional Auténoma de México (UNAM)
A.P. 811, Mazatlan

Sinaloa 82000 México

Tel: 52 (69) 85-28-45 / -46 [ -47 [ -48

Fax: 52 (69) 82-61-33
abreu@ola.icmyl.unam.mx

Kimberly Andrews

1999 Assistant Field Director

Jumby Bay Hawksbill Project [Antigua]
c/o Jim Richardson

Institute of Ecology

University of Georgia

Athens, Georgia 30602
Kma77@aol.com

Rebecca Bell
Director
Little Cumberland Island Museum

P. 0. Box 13217

Jekyll Island

Georgia 31527

Tel/Fax: (912) 269-4998
belllci@aol.com

Sarah Boehm

1999 Field Director

Jumby Bay Hawksbill Project [Antigua]
c¢/o Jim Richardson

Institute of Ecology

University of Georgia

Athens, Georgia 30602

Tel: (706) 542-6036

Fax: (706) 542-6040

Nancy Daves

Natural Resources Specialist
CITES Coordinator
NOAA/NMFS F/PR

1335 East-West Hwy

Silver Spring

Maryland 20910

Tel: (301) 713-2319 ext. 143
Fax: (301) 713-0376
nancy.daves@noaa.gov

Sandra Ferraroli

Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique
Centre d’Ecologie et Physiologie Energetiques
23, rue Becquerel — 67087 Strasbourg Cedex 2
France

Sandra-ferraroli@strasbourg.fr

Dr. Jack Frazier

Research Associate
Conservation Research Center
Smithsonian Institution

1500 Remount Road

Front Royal, Virginia 22630
Tel: (540) 635-6564

Fax: (540) 635-6551 / -6506
kurma@shentel.net

Maartje Hilterman

Research Coordinator
BIOTOPIC [Suriname]
Plantage Middenlaan 45
Amsterdam

The Netherlands 1018 DC
Fax: (31) (20) 525-6612
Biotopic@biotopic.demon.nl
Maarthillerman@hotmail.com



Participant List
WIDECAST Annual Meeting
28-29 February 2000
Orlando USA

Laurent Kelle

Marine Turtle Program Officer
French Guiana / Guayana Shield Area
WWF

Lkelle@wwfnet.org

Peri Mason

1999 Field Director

Jumby Bay Hawksbill Project [Antigua]
c¢/o Jim Richardson

Institute of Ecology

University of Georgia

Athens, Georgia 30602

Tel: (706) 542-6036

Fax: (706) 542-6040

Jorge E. Picon

Senior Resident Agent

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Enforcement Unit

10426 NW 31 Terrace

Miami, Florida 33172

Tel: (305) 526-2789 ext. 13
Fax: (305) 526-2695
Jorge_Picon@fws.gov

Barbara Schroeder

National Sea Turtle Coordinator

NOAA National Marine Fisheries Service
Office of Protected Resources

1315 East West Hwy, Silver Spring
Maryland 20910 USA

Tel: (301) 713-1401

Fax: (301) 713-0376
Barbara.Schroeder@noaa.gov

Sandra Storch

Institut fuer Meereskunde
Abteilung Meereszoologie
Duesternbrooker Weg 20
24105 Kiel, Germany

Tel: (431) 597-3938

Fax: (431) 565-876
sstorch@ifm.uni-kiel-de

Jeroen Swinkels

Program Officer

BIOTOPIC [Suriname]
Plantage Middenlaan 45
Amsterdam

The Netherlands 1018 DC
Fax: (31) (20) 525-6612
Biotopic@biotopic.demon.nl
Swinkie@usa.net



